## SETUBANDHAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

28th June 2024

**BSE** Limited 25th Floor. Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort. Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 533605

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block. Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: SETUINFRA

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub.: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Ref: Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited (Company under CIRP)

Pursuant to internal policies to regulate, monitor and report trading by insider in dealing with securities of Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited (Company under CIRP), framed under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and in reference to the clarification regarding trading restriction period issued by the BSE Limited vide Circular Ref. No: LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated 2nd April 2019, it is to inform that Trading Window for dealing in the equity shares of Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited (Company under CIRP) shall remain closed from Monday, 1st July 2024 till the end of fortyeight hours from the date of declaration of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024, to the Stock Exchanges.

The date of meeting of the directors (Board of Directors suspended under CIRP) of the Company for consideration of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 shall be intimated in due course. This is being notified to all designated persons, their immediate relatives and other insiders under the above Regulations.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Prakash Constrowell Limited)

IBBI/IPA-001

Sandeep D. Maheshwayi

RP in the matter of Setubandina Intrastructure Limited

(Formerly known as Prakash Constrowell Ltd)

Reg No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00640/2017-18/11093

AFA valid up to 03.12.2024

Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited

(Formerly known as Prakash Constrowell Limited)

Registered Office: The Exchange, Near Ved Mandir, Tidke Colony, Trimbak Road, Nashik - 422002 CIN: L45200MH1996PLC095941 | Email: info@prakashconstro.com | Website: www.prakashconstro.com